[bookmark: _GoBack]Ft Worth Steer 2019
Itinerary
Sunday: 2/04/19
5 pm -  Load all tack  going to Fort Worth
Monday: 2/04/19: Joe Dan will put Tack trailer in line to unload.
Tuesday: 2/05/19
                 5 AM load steers and leave for Fort Worth
Wednesday: 2/06/19
8am  classification of steers
10am- steer weight cards due  
Thursday: 2/7/19
5am – students showing this day will need to rinse and blow
Leave after last student shows
Friday: 2/8/17
6 am –  students showing today
8am – steer show starts
We will load and leave after the conclusion of the Show. 
Saturday: 2/4/16
  9 AM – Sale of champions 



Steer Exhibitors will need 4 bags of equine pellets
Steer Exhibitors will need to purchase 2 bales of straw at the show for tie outs

**Any student that is traveling with another student’s parent must provide a note to Mr. Vernon prior to departure for the trip.**


Ft Worth Heifer
Itinerary 
Wednesday: 1/23/19
6 pm Load tack, , show boxes, Shavings
Thursday: 1/24/18
               4:45 pm will leave for Fort Worth with Heifers 
Friday: 1/25/19
12 pm paper check
6 pm – All Exhibitors may leave for the night or when we get done
Saturday: 1/26/19
8am – All Exhibitors must be at their stall ready to feed and water
Rinse and blow all cattle
6pm – All Exhibitors may leave for the night
Sunday: 1/27/19
6am – All Exhibitors must be at their pen ready to feed and water
1 pm Angus show
6pm – All Exhibitors may leave for the night
Monday: 1/28/19
6am – All Exhibitors must be at their stall to get ready for the show
8 am – Simmental show
We will load and return home after the conclusion of the Simmental Show

heifer Exhibitors need 4 bags of equine pellets shavings and health papers 
**Any student that is traveling with another student’s parent must provide a note to Mr. Vernon prior to departure for the trip.**
Thursday: 1/25/18
noon – We will load and depart from the Ag barn to go to Ft Worth 
6pm – All Exhibitors may leave for the night
Friday: 1/26/18
The Ft Worth Livestock Show is a school sanctioned event. While on show grounds and during exhibitor participation hours listed above, students and parents will follow the Code of Conduct set forth by Wylie ISD. Any person(s) in violation of the Code of Conduct will not be allowed to participate in any Wylie FFA activities effective immediately. 
